MCKENDREE UNIVERSITY

FALL 2022
Tuesday, July 5 Fall registration statements available on Self-Service
NelNet Fall payment plan enrollment opens
August 17-21 New Student Orientation
Monday, August 22 Full Fall term (16-week) and Fall 1 (8-week) classes Begin

Payment due for billed amount less financial aid

Friday, August 26 Last day to withdraw from a course with a 100% refund
Last day to add course*
Last day to withdraw from a course without receiving a “W”*

Friday, September 2 Last day to withdraw from a course with a 75% refund

Monday, September 5 Labor Day — no classes

Monday, September 19 Last day to withdraw from a course with a 50% refund
First round of financial aid refunds disbursed

Friday, October 7 Midterm grades available

Thursday, October 13 Fall 1 (8-week) classes end

Friday, October 14 Fall Break — no classes

Monday, October 17 Fall 2 (8-week) classes begin

Friday, October 21 Fall 1 (8-week) grades available

October 28-30 Homecoming

November (Dates TBD) Spring and Summer registrations opens [Note: account balance must be at $0 or
payment plans on track to pay balance in order to register.]

Tuesday, November 15 Last day to withdraw from a full semester course

November 23-27 Thanksgiving Holiday — no classes (Wednesday — Sunday)

Monday, November 28 Spring registration statements available on Self-Service
NelNet Spring payment plan enrollment opens

Friday, December 2 Last day of regular class sessions

December 5-8 Final exams (Monday - Thursday)

Thursday, December 15 Grades available

*These dates apply to full-semester courses. Please see half-semester calendars for four-week and eight-week
withdrawal dates.

All add/drop forms must be submitted by 5:00 pm on the deadline day.




